
WYOWARN MEMBERS
Town of Baggs
Town of Bairoil

Town of Bar Nunn
Town of Bear River
Town of Big Piney

City of Buffalo
Town of Burlington

Town of Burns
City of Casper

City of Cheyenne
Town of Chugwater 

City of Cody
Town of Dixon
City of Douglas

Town of Elk Mountain
Townof Encampment

City of Evanston
City of Gillette

Town of Glendo
Town of Glenrock

City of Green River
Town of Hanna

Town of Hartville
High Meadow Ranch Water District

Town of Hulett
Town of Jackson

Kemmerer/Diamondville JPB
City of Lander
City of Laramie
Town of Lovell

Town of Meeteetse
Town of Mills

Town of Moorcroft
Natrona County Int’l Airport
Nordic Ranches Water, LLC

Town of Opal
Town of Pine Bluffs
Town of Pine Haven

Town of Pinedale
City of Powell

City of Rawlins
City of Riverton

Town of Rock River
Town of Rolling Hills

Shoshone Municipal Pipeline
Sierra Madre Water & Sewer District

Town of Sinclair
South Cheyenne W&SD
South of Laramie W&SD

City of Sundance
Town of Superior
Ten Mile W&SD 

South Torrington W&SD
City of Torrington

Town of Wheatland 
White Mountain W&SD

Wright W&SD 
Y-O Investments, Inc

Join WYOWARN!
1.  Visit www.wyowarn.org

2.  Click on the “Become a WYOWARN 
      member today!” (icon on the left)

3.  Download the Wyoming Mutual Aid and 
     Assistance Agreement

4.  Obtain necessary permissions to sign the
      Mutual Aid Agreement

5.  Sign and return the agreement to:

Wyoming Assn of Rural Water Systems
PO Box 1750    Glenrock, WY  82637

or e-mail a scanned copy to:
markp@warws.com

Learn more
Visit:

   www.WYOWARN.org
   www.NationalWarn.org

Or contact a local coordinator 
(See inside)
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WYOWARN is a group of Wyoming water and 
wastewater utilities that cooperatively prepare 
for the next natural or man-made disaster by 
bridging political and jurisdictional boundaries 
through training, protocols and agreements so 
that utilities can respond to disasters by sharing 
personnel, tools and equipment.

Why do we need WYOWARN?
Water and wastewater systems provide for 
public health, sanitation and safety.  When 
water and wastewater systems fail, the well-
being of communities quickly deteriorates.  

Without clean water and ways to remove and 
treat wastewater, communities become 
susceptible to disease and illness.  The lack of 
water constrains emergency services such as 
medical response and fire fighting.  In these 
conditions, people become frustrated and 
fearful.

Restoring service restores hope and the ability of 
a community to respond to natural or man-made 
disasters.  Neighboring utilities already have the 
trained staff familiar with Wyoming Water 
Quality Rules and Regulations.  They are 
familiar with western water systems and 
already prepared for and accustomed to 
Wyoming weather.  They already have the 
specialized equipment needed for testing, 
pumping, or repairs and may have backup 
supplies of pipe, valves, chemicals, generators, 
etc., readily available.

While it is already the Wyoming way to lend a 
hand to our neighbors when they need it, 
having procedures and responsibilities spelled 
out ahead of time prepares us for the day when 
we need it.  That is what WYOWARN is about, 
preparing utilities to help each other in the event 
of an emergency.

REGIONAL COORDINATORS
1.  Gillette
     Brett Peterson   brettp@gillettewy.gov 
     (307) 687-2584  (307) 299-3833
     Mike Jundt  mikej@gillettewy.gov
           (307) 687-2543  (307) 660-6017
	 	
2.  Casper
     Matt Wilhelms  mwilhelms@casperwy.gov   
          (307) 235-7535  (307) 258-7654
      Megan Lockwood  mlockwood@casperwy.gov
          (307) 258-1232  (307) 235-8479
      Mark Anderson manderson@casperwy.gov
          (307) 235-8360  (307) 259-4950   
      Krista Johnston kjohnston@caspewy.gov
          (307) 235-8481    (208) 220-1579          	
	  
3.  Baggs 
     Michelle Christopher mchristopher@warws.com
         (307) 259-8239          
      Saratoga 
      Chuck McVey  cmcvey_7@saratogawyo.org
         (307) 329-5807

  
4.  Green River 
     Jason Palmer  jpalmer@cityofgreenriver.org
         (307) 872-0542  (307) 871-2134
     Gordon Robinson 
      gordonrobinson@evanstonwy.org
         (307) 783-6450 (307) 677-4813

5.  Lander  
     Shane White  fsuboy72@yahoo.com
         (307) 332-4291
    Riverton   
     Spencer Hartman spencerhartman@townofpi
     nedale.com  (307) 367-2348

6.  Cowley
     Dexter Woodis  dwoodis@smpwater.com  
         (307) 527-6492  (307) 899-3784
     Cody 
      James Keenan  jkeenan@codywy.gov
         (307) 587-2958
		
7.  Cheyenne
     Dan Glowatz dglowatz@cheyennebopu.org
         (307) 637-6460
      Clint Bassett cbassett@cheyennebopu.org
      (307) 632-9890  
     Torrington
      Tom Troxel  ttroxel@torringtonwy.gov
         (307) 532-2012  (307) 575-3023

WYOWARN CHAIRS

Howard Jones, Chair
 Office:  (307) 687-2540
Cell:   (307) 257-5403

E-mail: howardj@gillettewy.gov

Mark Pepper, Vice Chair
Office:  (307) 436-8636
Cell:     (307) 259-6903

E-mail: markp@warws.com
		   

Kathy Weinsaft, Secretary
Office:  (307) 436-8636
Cell:     (307) 262-3943

E-mail: kweinsaft@warws.com
		   

Wyoming Association of Rural Water 
Systems Administering Agency for 

WYOWARN

Phone:  (307) 436-8636

Utilities Helping Utilities


